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XXV Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Primavera P50 - ASTRALPOOL
Sabadell, 5 - 9/3/2025

Prueba 8 Masc., 400m Libre Junior
05/03/2025 - 11:42 Resultados Prelim
RE 3:47.29 CARLOS GARACH BENITO Palma de Mallorca 22/06/2024
MMN 18 3:51.16 CARLOS GARACH BENITO Lima (Peru) 30/08/2022
MMN 17 3:52.12 MANTAS MOTA ADRIAN PRAGA 08/07/2009
MMN 16 3:54.01 CESAR CASTRO VALLE MADRID 06/06/2015
Puntos: AQUA 2025
Clasificacion AN Tiempo Pts
16 afios
1. VALLMITIJANA BEHRENDT Juan 09 ESP C.N. Barcelona 3:55.66 - 814
50m: 27.33 27.33 150m: 1:26.99 30.24 250m: 2:27.59 30.30 350m: 3:26.99 29.15
100m: 56.75 29.42 200m: 1:57.29 30.30 300m: 2:57.84 30.25 400m: 3:55.66 28.67
2. MATEO ARTACHO Alan 09 ESP G.E.IE.G. 4:06.93 - 707
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:30.76 30.91 250m: 2:34.27 31.42 350m: 3:36.71 30.92
100m: 59.85 31.11 200m: 2:02.85 32.09 300m: 3:05.79 31.52 400m: 4:06.93 30.22
3. MUNOZ ROJO Javier 09 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:08.10 - 697
50m: 28.00 28.00 150m: 1:30.58 31.89 250m: 2:35.47 32.32 350m: 3:38.45 31.01
100m: 58.69 30.69 200m: 2:03.15 32.57 300m: 3:07.44 31.97 400m: 4:08.10 29.65
4. LOWE LEA Oscar 09 ESP C.N. Axarquia 4:08.52 - 694
50m:; 27.86 27.86 150m: 1:30.72 31.55 250m: 2:33.97 31.49 350m: 3:38.60 32.57
100m: 59.17 31.31 200m: 2:02.48 31.76 300m: 3:06.03 32.06 400m: 4:08.52 29.92
5. GOMARIZ LINERO Rodrigo 09 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 4:10.17 - 680
50m: 28.06 28.06 150m: 1:29.66 30.78 250m: 2:33.82 31.97 350m: 3:38.52 32.28
100m: 58.88 30.82 200m: 2:01.85 32.19 300m: 3:06.24 32.42 400m: 4:10.17 31.65
6. CHICA MATA Miguel Angel 09 ESP C.N. Axarquia 4:10.86 - 675
50m: 28.94 28.94 150m: 1:32.72 32.10 250m: 2:35.58 30.39 350m: 3:39.25 31.64
100m: 1:00.62 31.68 200m: 2:05.19 32.47 300m: 3:07.61 32.03 400m: 4:10.86 31.61
7. VADILLO MARCOS Simon 09 ESP C.N. Delfin 4:11.53 - 669
50m: 28.31 28.31 150m: 1:30.27 31.18 250m: 2:34.99 32.25 350m: 3:39.92 32.27
100m: 59.09 30.78 200m: 2:02.74 32.47 300m: 3:07.65 32.66 400m: 4:11.53 31.61
8. PALAZON GALINDO Grau 09 ESP G.E.IE.G. 4:12.20 - 664
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:32.43 32.18 250m: 2:37.08 32.01 350m: 3:41.29 32.01
100m: 1:00.25 31.58 200m: 2:05.07 32.64 300m: 3:09.28 32.20 400m: 4:12.20 30.91
9. CORDOBA MARTQOS Cristian 09 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:12.43 - 662
50m: 28.33 28.33 150m: 1:31.64 31.98 250m: 2:37.01 32.56 350m: 3:42.35 32.37
100m: 59.66 31.33 200m: 2:04.45 32.81 300m: 3:09.98 32.97 400m: 4:12.43 30.08
10. ROLDAN CABEZA Fernando 09 ESP C.N. Alcala 4:14.33 11,00 647
50m: 27.34 27.34 150m: 1:30.53 32.26 250m: 2:35.87 33.13 350m: 3:41.61 32.65
100m: 58.27 30.93 200m: 2:02.74 32.21 300m: 3:08.96 33.09 400m: 4:14.33 32.72
11. GARCIA GARNIKA Unai 09 ESP C.N. Logrofio 4:15.34 10,00 640
50m:; 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:33.40 32.25 250m: 2:38.55 32.49 350m: 3:43.76 32.73
100m: 1:01.15 31.66 200m: 2:06.06 32.66 300m: 3:11.03 32.48 400m: 4:15.34 31.58
12. JUAREZ LIANAS Siro 09 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:15.70 9,00 637
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:32.80 32.12 250m: 2:38.01 32.52 350m: 3:43.99 32.83
100m: 1:00.68 31.98 200m: 2:05.49 32.69 300m: 3:11.16 33.15 400m: 4:15.70 31.71
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Clasificacién AN Tiempo Pts
13. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Mario 09 ESP C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:15.98 8,00 635

50m: 28.87 28.87 150m: 1:33.28 32.40 250m: 2:39.21 33.32 350m: 3:45.66 32.86
100m: 1:00.88 32.01 200m: 2:05.89 32.61 300m: 3:12.80 33.59 400m: 4:15.98 30.32

14. CARDENAS BONJORN Marti 09 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:16.11 - 634

50m: 28.41 28.41 150m: 1:30.69 31.88 250m:  2:37.03 33.07 350m: 3:43.62 33.03
100m: 58.81 30.40 200m: 2:03.96 33.27 300m: 3:10.59 33.56 400m: 4:16.11 32.49

15. VIDAL GARCIA Adrian 09 ESP C.N. Trencaones Alzira 4:16.70 7,00 630
50m: 28.85  28.85 150m: 1:32.67  32.01  250m: 2:38.92 33.33  350m: 3:44.95 32.80
100m: 1:00.66  31.81 200m: 2:05.59  32.92  300m: 3:12.15 33.23  400m: 4:16.70  31.75

16. RAMIREZ PORRAS Carlos 09 ESP C.N. Axarquia 4:17.27 - 625
50m: 28.86 28.86  150m: 1:32.68  31.96  250m: 2:37.92 3311  350m: 3:44.80 33.43
100m: 1:00.72  31.86  200m: 2:04.81 3213  300m: 3:11.37 33.45  400m: 4:17.27  32.47

17. SAMBRUNO SAEZ Fabio 09 ESP C.N. Granollers 4:18.29 6,00 618
50m: 28.86  28.86 150m: 1:33.09  32.65  250m: 2:39.59 33.29  350m: 3:46.34  33.36
100m: 1:00.44 3158  200m: 2:06.30 33.21  300m: 3:12.98 3339  400m: 4:18.29  31.95

18. GUARCH FERRER Jon 09 ESP C.N. Vinaros 4:18.67 5,00 615

50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:32.78 32.26 250m:  2:38.57 33.20 350m: 3:45.91 33.65
100m: 1:00.52 31.57 200m: 2:05.37 32.59 300m: 3:12.26 33.69 400m: 4:18.67 32.76

19. ARNAU LINARES Joel 09 ESP C.N. Terrassa 4:19.64 4,00 608
50m: 28.85 28.85  150m: 1:33.82  32.84  250m: 2:40.74 33.42  350m: 3:47.98  33.36
100m: 1:00.98 3213  200m: 2:07.32 3350  300m: 3:14.62 33.88  400m: 4:19.64  31.66

20. QUILES PENATE Jose Antonio 09 ESP C.N. Metropole 4:2005 3,00 606
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:34.05 32.69 250m: 2:40.89 33.71 350m: 3:48.09 33.50
100m: 1:01.36 32.53 200m: 2:07.18 33.13 300m: 3:14.59 33.70 400m: 4:20.05 31.96

21. BASANTA MORALES Gael 09 ESP C.N. Sant Feliu 4:20.78 2,00 600
50m:  29.30 2930  150m: 1:34.66  33.02  250m: 2:41.74  33.14  350m: 3:48.87 33.04
100m: 1:01.64  32.34  200m: 2:0860  33.94  300m: 3:15.83  34.09  400m: 4:20.78  31.91

22. BARRANQUERO BARBA Ivan 09 ESP C.N. Axarquia 4:21.54 - 595
50m:  29.13  29.13  150m: 1:33.64 3256  250m: 2:40.04 33.13  350m: 3:48.13  34.58
100m: 1:01.08  31.95  200m: 2:06.91 3327  300m: 3:1355 33.51  400m: 4:21.54 3341

23. COLODRERO MUNOZ Ivan 09 ESP Esna Lanzarote 4:21.57 - 595
50m: 29.31 29.31 150m: 1:33.78 3249  250m: 2:39.37 33.13  350m: 3:48.02  35.06
100m: 1:01.29  31.98 200m: 2:06.24 3246  300m: 3:12.96 3359  400m: 4:21.57  33.55

17 - 18 afios

1. VARGAS TRUJILLO Cristobal 07 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas 3:55.36 - 817
50m:  27.46  27.46  150m: 1:26.59  29.53  250m: 2:26.61  30.03  350m: 3:26.72  29.64
100m:  57.06 29.60  200m: 1:56.58  29.99  300m: 2:57.08  30.47  400m: 3:55.36  28.64

2. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 3:57.19 - 798
50m:  27.17 2717  150m: 1:26.79  29.98  250m: 2:27.35 30.16  350m: 3:28.05  29.97
100m:  56.81  29.64  200m: 1:57.19  30.40  300m: 2:58.08  30.73  400m: 3:57.19  29.14

3. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO Izan 07 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 3:58.15 - 789
50m: 27,52 2752  150m: 1:27.14  29.97  250m: 2:27.79 3044  350m: 3:28.39  30.22
100m:  57.17  29.65  200m: 1:57.35  30.21  300m: 2:58.17  30.38  400m: 3:58.15  29.76
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4. PARRA ESTRADE Arnau o7 ESP C.N. Sabadell 3:58.86 - 782
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:27.63 30.29 250m: 2:28.36 30.17 350m: 3:29.58 30.41
100m: 57.34 29.74 200m: 1:58.19 30.56 300m: 2:59.17 30.81 400m: 3:58.86 29.28

5. CUEN SIBILA Biel 07 AND Fed. Andorrana 3:59.11 - 779
50m: 27.18 27.18 150m: 1:28.60 31.09 250m: 2:30.31 30.47 350m: 3:30.25 29.93
100m: 57.51 30.33 200m: 1:59.84 31.24 300m: 3:00.32 30.01 400m: 3:59.11 28.86

6. ROSELL DIEZ Marti 07 ESP C.N. Tarraco 3:59.22 - 778
50m:; 27.56 27.56 150m: 1:27.62 30.17 250m: 2:28.36 30.20 350m: 3:29.48 30.47
100m: 57.45 29.89 200m: 1:58.16 30.54 300m: 2:59.01 30.65 400m: 3:59.22 29.74

7. CARRASCO CADENS Jordi 08 ESP C.E. Inef De Lleida 4:05.34 - 721
50m: 26.69 26.69 150m: 1:27.26 30.74 250m: 2:29.35 30.82 350m: 3:33.65 32.48
100m: 56.52 29.83 200m: 1:58.53 31.27 300m: 3:01.17 31.82 400m: 4:05.34 31.69

8. BERDIEL LATORRE Dario o7 ESP E.M. El Olivar 4:05.82 - 717
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:29.04 30.75 250m: 2:31.25 30.95 350m: 3:33.73 31.63
100m: 58.29 30.55 200m: 2:00.30 31.26 300m: 3:02.10 30.85 400m: 4:05.82 32.09

9. GASOL GUTIERREZ Biel 08 ESP C.N. Granollers 4:06.50 - 711
50m:; 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:31.66 31.75 250m: 2:34.44 31.20 350m: 3:37.15 31.06
100m: 59.91 31.01 200m: 2:03.24 31.58 300m: 3:06.09 31.65 400m: 4:06.50 29.35

10. NIEVAS GARCIA Lucas 07 ESP C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:06.73 - 709
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:31.44 31.63 250m: 2:34.91 31.56 350m: 3:37.80 31.19
100m: 59.81 31.35 200m: 2:03.35 31.91 300m: 3:06.61 31.70 400m: 4:06.73 28.93

11. ZARAGOZA RODRIGO Adrian 08 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:07.54 10,00 702
50m: 27.70 27.70 150m: 1:28.15 30.60 250m: 2:31.03 31.51 350m: 3:35.98 32.50
100m: 57.55 29.85 200m: 1:59.52 31.37 300m: 3:03.48 32.45 400m: 4:07.54 31.56

12. GARCIA SANTOS Hugo o7 ESP C.N. Plasencia 4:.07.77 9,00 700
50m: 28.26 28.26 150m: 1:30.60 31.28 250m: 2:34.02 31.61 350m: 3:37.44 31.39
100m: 59.32 31.06 200m: 2:02.41 31.81 300m: 3:06.05 32.03 400m: 4:07.77 30.33

13. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Unai o7 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:08.55 8,00 694
50m: 28.11 28.11 150m: 1:30.48 31.62 250m: 2:34.04 31.25 350m: 3:37.77 31.80
100m: 58.86 30.75 200m: 2:02.79 32.31 300m: 3:05.97 31.93 400m: 4:08.55 30.78

14. FURONES GIMENO Victor o7 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:08.70 7,00 692
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:30.01 31.34 250m: 2:33.98 31.93 350m: 3:38.45 31.74
100m: 58.67 30.57 200m: 2:02.05 32.04 300m: 3:06.71 32.73 400m: 4:08.70 30.25

15. ROURA CLEMENTE Marc o7 ESP G.E.IE.G. 4:08.81 6,00 691
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:31.67 31.64 250m: 2:35.35 31.66 350m: 3:38.14 30.97
100m: 1:00.03 31.21 200m: 2:03.69 32.02 300m: 3:07.17 31.82 400m: 4:08.81 30.67

16. DELGADO GOMEZ Oscar 08 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:09.28 - 688
50m:; 29.02 29.02 150m: 1:31.79 31.40 250m: 2:34.88 31.62 350m: 3:38.24 31.72
100m: 1:00.39 31.37 200m: 2:03.26 31.47 300m: 3:06.52 31.64 400m: 4:09.28 31.04

17. RIERA CANELADA Eloi o7 ESP C.N. Banyoles 4:09.44 5,00 686
50m: 27.37 27.37 150m: 1:30.22 31.81 250m: 2:33.85 31.65 350m: 3:38.40 31.86
100m: 58.41 31.04 200m: 2:02.20 31.98 300m: 3:06.54 32.69 400m: 4:09.44 31.04

18. GIL VICENTE Lucas 08 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:09.84 4,00 683
50m: 28.09 28.09 150m: 1:31.36 31.70 250m: 2:35.02 31.52 350m: 3:39.23 31.84
100m: 59.66 31.57 200m: 2:03.50 32.14 300m: 3:07.39 32.37 400m: 4:09.84 30.61
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19. TALAVERA DELGADO Jeronimo o7 ESP C.N. San Vicente 4:10.28 3,00 679
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:30.85 31.40 250m: 2:35.08 32.13 350m: 3:39.29 31.70
100m: 59.45 30.98 200m: 2:02.95 32.10 300m: 3:07.59 32.51 400m: 4:10.28 30.99
20. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver o7 ESP A. Master Baleares 4:11.33 - 671
50m: 28.00 28.00 150m: 1:30.44 31.64 250m: 2:34.85 31.98 350m: 3:39.48 32.35
100m: 58.80 30.80 200m: 2:02.87 32.43 300m: 3:07.13 32.28 400m: 4:11.33 31.85
21. CABRERA LUQUE Aimar 07 ESP Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:12.02 - 665
50m:; 28.01 28.01 150m: 1:31.47 32.00 250m: 2:35.88 32.06 350m: 3:41.05 32.51
100m: 59.47 31.46 200m: 2:03.82 32.35 300m: 3:08.54 32.66 400m: 4:12.02 30.97
22. NEVADO RUIZ Hugo 08 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:12.19 2,00 664
50m: 28.40 28.40 150m: 1:31.58 31.93 250m: 2:37.14 32.53 350m: 3:42.35 32.42
100m: 59.65 31.25 200m: 2:04.61 33.03 300m: 3:09.93 32.79 400m: 4:12.19 29.84
23. VILASECA MARTIN Jan o7 ESP C.N. Terrassa 4:13.58 - 653
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:32.80 31.96 250m: 2:37.16 32.13 350m: 3:42.66 32.49
100m: 1:00.84 31.63 200m: 2:05.03 32.23 300m: 3:10.17 33.01 400m: 4:13.58 30.92
24. RAYNAUD Mathis 07 ESP C.N. San Vicente 4:13.88 - 651
50m:; 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:31.15 31.72 250m: 2:35.43 32.15 350m: 3:41.43 33.12
100m: 59.43 30.99 200m: 2:03.28 32.13 300m: 3:08.31 32.88 400m: 4:13.88 32.45
25. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin o7 ESP C.N. Aimendralejo 4:14.98 - 642
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:32.49 31.67 250m: 2:37.79 32.77 350m: 3:43.45 32.33
100m: 1:00.82 31.81 200m: 2:05.02 32.53 300m: 3:11.12 33.33 400m: 4:14.98 31.53
26. JALLE BENITO Luis 08 ESP C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:15.67 - 637
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:32.22 32.03 250m:; 2:37.86 32.72 350m: 3:43.55 32.54
100m: 1:00.19 31.29 200m: 2:05.14 32.92 300m: 3:11.01 33.15 400m: 4:15.67 32.12
27. GUELL PARRAMON Oriol o7 ESP C.N. Banyoles 4:16.30 - 633
50m: 28.88 28.88 150m: 1:33.45 32.47 250m: 2:37.97 32.17 350m: 3:43.69 33.34
100m: 1:00.98 32.10 200m: 2:05.80 32.35 300m: 3:10.35 32.38 400m: 4:16.30 32.61
28. MESTANZA CASTRO Michel 08 ESP C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:17.86 - 621
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:30.76 31.15 250m: 2:35.41 32.29 350m: 3:43.99 34.46
100m: 59.61 30.99 200m: 2:03.12 32.36 300m: 3:09.53 34.12 400m: 4:17.86 33.87
29. NAVARRO MERENCIANO Adria 08 ESP C.N. Delfin 4:18.12 - 619
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:32.15 32.00 250m: 2:38.31 33.22 350m: 3:45.35 33.45
100m: 1:00.15 31.67 200m: 2:05.09 32.94 300m: 3:11.90 33.59 400m: 4:18.12 32.77
30. CUDDIHY Paddy 08 ESP Universidad De Granada 4:21.13 - 598
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:32.60 32.90 250m: 2:39.41 33.66 350m: 3:47.93 34.06
100m: 59.70 31.71 200m: 2:05.75 33.15 300m: 3:13.87 34.46 400m: 4:21.13 33.20
31. GALAN LOPEZ Juan Antonio 08 ESP C.N. Merida 4:22.34 - 590
50m:; 29.61 29.61 150m: 1:34.12 32.58 250m: 2:41.03 33.66 350m: 3:49.01 33.66
100m: 1:01.54 31.93 200m: 2:07.37 33.25 300m: 3:15.35 34.32 400m: 4:22.34 33.33
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